NEWS

SR Schindler Maschinen-Anlagentechnik GmbH, 93057 Regensburg, Germany

Martin Dalbert to be appointed Managing Director at SR Schindler

Martin Dalbert was appointed Managing Director of SR Schindler Maschinen-Anlagentechnik GmbH in Regensburg on October 1st, 2020. Martin Dalbert has been supporting SR Schindler in sales and organizational development since the beginning of 2020 and has been able to get to know the company and its staff in detail.



Dipl.-Ing. Martin Dalbert

"We would like to thank Andreas Schlemmer for the good cooperation and his special commitment. We regret that he will unfortunately have to leave us unexpectedly and at short notice already on 30.9.2020 for personal reasons and wish him all the best for the future", says Robert Gruß, CEO of the Topwerk Group. "At the same time, we are pleased to have won Martin Dalbert as internationally experienced managing director for SR Schindler.

"I am looking forward to taking over the responsibility at SR Schindler and driving the company's success in the coming years. My main focus will be, in addition to the further development of

internal processes, to sharpen the customer focus and to further develop the internationalization of the company", says Dalbert.

Dipl.-Ing. Martin Dalbert brings with him over 25 years of experience in management positions in the building materials industry. Martin Dalbert was previously Sales Director and authorized signatory at the Aumund Group as well as for Beumer Group, KHD and IKN, among others, he was successfully responsible for operative sales as well as market and sales channel development.



CHINDLER sponsored the free downl ibility of the pdf of this article for all ers of CPI. Please check the website .cpi-worldwide.com/channels/topwer an the QR code with your smartphon et direct access to this website.

FURTHER INFORMATION



SR Schindler Maschinen-Anlagentechnik GmbH Hofer Str. 24, 93057 Regensburg, Germany T + 49 941 696820, F + 49 941 6968218 info@sr-schindler.de, www.sr-schindler.de



www.cpi-worldwide.com